

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8411

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

27 September 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to longest wait time for scans and x-rays.

You asked:

- 1. Your Trusts longest wait time for a non-urgent X-ray in the past 12 months
- 2. Your Trusts longest wait time for a CT scan in the past 12 months
- 3. Your Trusts longest wait time for an MRI in the past 12 months
- 4. Your Trusts longest wait time for a PET scan in the past 12 months
- 5. Your Trusts longest wait time for an Ultrasound in the past 12 months
- 6. Your Trusts longest wait time for an Angiography in the past 12 months
- 7. Your Trusts longest wait time for an Electrocardiogram scan in the past 12 months
- 8. Your Trusts longest wait time for an Echocardiogram in the past 12 months

Trust response:

Please see the following notes:

Past 12 months defined as between 01/08/2022 to 31/07/2023

Non-Urgent X-Ray defined as modality is 'Computed Radiography' and urgency is 'Routine'. Wait time has been sourced from activity data for the last year.

CT, MRI and Non-Obstetric Ultrasound wait times sourced from DM01 monthly extracts.

PET scan activity data not available - external activity.

Electrocardiogram data not available.

Angiography data not available

Q1	371 days
Q2	90 days
Q3	231 days
Q4	Not applicable

Q5	231 days
Q6	Not applicable
Q7	Not applicable
Q8	2,388 days